
First Name Last Name E-mail Work Phone Cell phone Address Affiliations Role

Bob Beadell robert.beadell@cbfg.net (507) 385-2889

951 Madison Avenue, 

Mankato, MN 56001

VP, Commerical Lending

Community Bank Board Member

Christina Bohlke christina.bohlke@bankvista.com (507) 344-3501

1501 Adams Street

Mankato, MN 56001

President Mankato Market

BankVista Secretary

Heidi Boyum hlboyum@gmail.com (507) 420-9506

37980 Valleyview Road,

St. Peter, MN 56082 Retired Board Member

Melissa Bradley mbradley@snellmotors.com (507) 304-6747

1900 Madison Avenue,

Mankato, MN 56001

Owner,

Snell Motors Board Member

Leah Davis leah.davis@abdosolutions.com (507) 524-2347 (507) 340-9638

100 Warren Street, Suite 600

Mankato, MN 56001

Partner,

Abdo Vice Chair

Lucas Downs ldowns@downsfoodgroup.com

VP International & Club Stores, 

Downs Food Group Board Member

Kristin Duncanson kw.duncanson@gmail.com (507) 524-3797 (507) 381-2290

57746 Highway 30

Mapleton, MN 56065

Partner/Owner

Highland Family Farms Chair

Seth Ferkenstad seth@smithlawn.net (507) 218-4596 (507) 420-4176

23371 610th Avenue,

Madison Lake, MN 56063

Product Manager,

VSI by BOSS Snowplow Treasurer

Jim Heilman james.heilman@claconnect.com (507) 386-8820

Principal, Agribusiness and Cooperatives,

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP Board Member

Tim Huebsch tim@timhuebsch.com (507) 278-4684

6236 Nathan Lane North, 

Maple Grove, MN 55369

Digital and Technology Leader,

General Mills Board Member

Brittany

King-

Asamoa bking-asamoa@gislason.com (507) 385-6144 (507) 469-4918

111 S. Second Street, Suite 500

Mankato, MN 56001

Attorney and Partner,

Gislason & Hunter LLP Board Member

Erin Kragh erin.kragh@gmail.com

Attorney, 

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Board Member

Nathan Mullikin namullikin@cgintl.com (507) 304-6316

1725 Roe Crest Drive

North Mankato, MN 56003

Executive Leader,

Taylor Corporation Board Member

Jennifer Pfeffer jenniferpfeffer@ecumen.org (507) 327-9411

3530 Lexington Avenue

Shoreview, MN 55126

Sr. Regional Director of Operations

Ecumen Board Member

Todd Prafke toddp@saintpetermn.gov (507) 934-0663

227 S Front Street,

St. Peter, MN 56082

City Clerk/Administrator, 

City of St. Peter Board Member

Sarah Richards srichards@jonesmetalinc.com (507) 625-4436 (507) 951-0665

3201 3rd Avenue

Mankato, MN 56001

President/CEO

Jones Metal, Inc Board Member

info@mankatoareafoundation.com (507) 389-4583

Nancy Zallek nancy@mankatoareafoundation.com (507) 344-7265 (507) 381-1424

212 E. Walnut St., Suite 1              

Mankato, MN 56001

President and 

CEO

Sarah Beiswanger sarah@mankatoareafoundation.com (507) 344-7267 (507) 381-8847

212 E. Walnut St., Suite 1              

Mankato, MN 56001

Community 

Grants and 

Nonprofits 

Specialist

Ashley Eimer ashley@mankatoareafoundation.com (507) 344-7269 (507) 381-8367

212 E. Walnut St., Suite 1              

Mankato, MN 56001

Vice President 

of Philanthropy

Maureen Gustafson maureen@mankatoareafoundation.com (507) 344-7268 (507) 995-9459

212 E. Walnut St., Suite 1              

Mankato, MN 56001

Donor Relations 

and Programs 

Director

Tricia Lewis tricia@mankatoareafoundation.com (507) 344-7266 (507) 382-4609

212 E. Walnut St., Suite 1              

Mankato, MN 56001

Operations & 

Governance 

Director 

Rita Rassbach rita@mankatoareafoundation.com (507) 344-7275 (507) 382-0531

212 E. Walnut St., Suite 1              

Mankato, MN 56001

Administrative 

Coordinator

Sammi Spicer sammi@mankatoareafoundation.com (507) 344-7910 (507) 317-7252

212 E. Walnut St., Suite 1              

Mankato, MN 56001 Finance Director

Mankato Area Foundation
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